
Abraham Baldwin (Ga.) (11-14) -vs- Blue Mountain Christian (MS) (19-4-1)
3/20/2026 at BMCU Sportsplex

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Madison Montgomery (5-1)
Loss: Tess Rollins (5-6)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time:    
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Abraham Baldwin (Ga.) 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 1
Blue Mountain Christian (MS) 3 0 0 1 4 0 X 8 14 2

Abraham Baldwin (Ga.) 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ansleigh Darby cf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Alli Eidson rf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Carter Gore 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Emma Humphrey dp 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
Kinley Snider 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ava Roland c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Shelby Smith lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Kiersten Carter 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Ashley Archibald ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tess Rollins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Robby Vann p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 1 3 1 0 4 4

2B: Alli Eidson (1)
E: Ashley Archibald (1)

Blue Mountain Christian (MS) 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Anna Harrison cf 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Mikaylah Fuqua 2b 4 3 4 1 0 0 0
Aspen Teague 1b 3 1 3 1 0 0 0
    Karen Wisher pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kelsey Camp 3b 1 0 0 1 2 1 0
Gail Wisher dp 3 0 1 2 0 0 2
Chloe Shelton c 3 0 1 0 1 1 4
    Maryn Macri pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bre Ramsey ss 3 1 1 1 1 1 0
Laklyn Nichols rf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Neely Barrier lf 4 1 1 1 0 0 4
Madison Montgomery p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 8 14 8 4 3 10

2B: Aspen Teague (1)
SH: Aspen Teague (1)
SF: Kelsey Camp (1); Gail Wisher (1)
SB: Anna Harrison (2); Mikaylah Fuqua (3); Aspen Teague (1);
Karen Wisher (1); Gail Wisher (1)
CS: Maryn Macri (1)
E: Mikaylah Fuqua (1); Madison Montgomery (1)

Abraham Baldwin (Ga.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tess Rollins (L, 5-6) 3.1 8 4 4 3 2 0 0 0 0 16 21 5 2 92
Robby Vann 2.2 6 4 4 1 1 1 0 0 0 13 15 3 4 51
Totals 14 8 8 4 3 1 0 0 0 29 36 8 6 143

Blue Mountain Christian (MS) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Madison Montgomery (W, 5-1) 7.0 3 1 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 26 26 12 5 95
Totals 3 1 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 26 26 12 5 95



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Abraham Baldwin (Ga.) - Top of 1st ABR BLU
Ansleigh Darby struck out looking (2-2 BKBFK). 0 0
Alli Eidson popped up to ss (2-0 BB). 0 0
Carter Gore lined out to p (2-1 FBB). 0 0

Blue Mountain Christian (MS) - Bottom of 1st ABR BLU
Anna Harrison singled to left field (2-2 BKBF). 0 0
Anna Harrison stole second. 0 0
Mikaylah Fuqua singled to center field (2-2 KBSB); Anna Harrison advanced to third. 0 0
Mikaylah Fuqua stole second. 0 0
Aspen Teague doubled down the lf line, RBI (2-1 BKB); Mikaylah Fuqua advanced to third; Anna Harrison
scored. 0 1
Kelsey Camp walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 1
Gail Wisher flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-1 SB); Mikaylah Fuqua scored. 0 2
Chloe Shelton walked (3-2 BSBBKFB); Kelsey Camp advanced to second; Aspen Teague advanced to third. 0 2
Bre Ramsey walked, RBI (3-1 KBBBB); Chloe Shelton advanced to second; Kelsey Camp advanced to third;
Aspen Teague scored. 0 3
Laklyn Nichols lined out to lf (0-1 K). 0 3
Neely Barrier flied out to cf (3-2 FBBFFB). 0 3

Abraham Baldwin (Ga.) - Top of 2nd ABR BLU
Emma Humphrey struck out looking (2-2 BKBKK). 0 3
Kinley Snider reached first on an error by 2b (1-2 BFSF). 0 3
Ava Roland grounded out to 3b (2-1 KBB); Kinley Snider advanced to second. 0 3
Shelby Smith popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 0 3

Blue Mountain Christian (MS) - Bottom of 2nd ABR BLU
Anna Harrison singled up the middle (3-2 BBKFB). 0 3
Anna Harrison stole second. 0 3
Mikaylah Fuqua singled to left field (2-2 BKBF). 0 3
Aspen Teague out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Mikaylah Fuqua advanced to second; Anna Harrison
advanced to third. 0 3
Kelsey Camp struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 0 3
Gail Wisher flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 3

Abraham Baldwin (Ga.) - Top of 3rd ABR BLU
Kiersten Carter lined out to 2b (2-2 KBBFF). 0 3
Ashley Archibald flied out to rf (2-1 KBB). 0 3
Ansleigh Darby singled to left field (0-1 K). 0 3
Alli Eidson doubled down the lf line, RBI (1-1 BK); Ansleigh Darby scored. 1 3
Carter Gore grounded out to p (0-1 K). 1 3

Blue Mountain Christian (MS) - Bottom of 3rd ABR BLU
Chloe Shelton singled through the left side (0-1 F). 1 3
Maryn Macri pinch ran for Chloe Shelton. 1 3
Maryn Macri out at second p to ss, caught stealing. 1 3
Bre Ramsey struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 1 3
Laklyn Nichols reached first on an error by ss (1-0 B). 1 3
Neely Barrier grounded out to 3b (2-2 FFBBF). 1 3

Abraham Baldwin (Ga.) - Top of 4th ABR BLU
Chloe Shelton to c for Maryn Macri. 1 3



Emma Humphrey struck out looking (3-2 BBFBFFK). 1 3
Kinley Snider popped up to 2b (2-1 BFB). 1 3
Ava Roland singled to shortstop (2-2 FSBFBF). 1 3
Shelby Smith grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Blue Mountain Christian (MS) - Bottom of 4th ABR BLU
Anna Harrison flied out to lf (3-1 BBBK). 1 3
Mikaylah Fuqua singled to center field (3-2 KBKBB). 1 3
Mikaylah Fuqua stole second. 1 3
Aspen Teague singled through the left side (3-2 BKBFB); Mikaylah Fuqua advanced to third. 1 3
Robby Vann to p for Tess Rollins. 1 3
Aspen Teague stole second. 1 3
Kelsey Camp walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 3
Gail Wisher reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-2 KF); Kelsey Camp advanced to second; Aspen Teague
out at third ss to 3b; Mikaylah Fuqua scored. 1 4
Chloe Shelton struck out swinging (1-2 FKFBS). 1 4

Abraham Baldwin (Ga.) - Top of 5th ABR BLU
Kiersten Carter flied out to rf (2-2 FBFFB). 1 4
Ashley Archibald grounded out to p (1-2 KBK). 1 4
Ansleigh Darby popped up to ss (3-1 BKBB). 1 4

Blue Mountain Christian (MS) - Bottom of 5th ABR BLU
Bre Ramsey singled down the lf line (1-0 B). 1 4
Laklyn Nichols singled, bunt (1-0 B); Bre Ramsey advanced to second. 1 4
Laklyn Nichols advanced to second on a wild pitch; Bre Ramsey advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 4
Neely Barrier singled through the right side, advanced to second, RBI (2-2 FBBFF); Laklyn Nichols advanced
to third; Bre Ramsey scored. 1 5
Anna Harrison grounded out to ss, RBI (0-2 KK); Neely Barrier advanced to third; Laklyn Nichols scored. 1 6
Mikaylah Fuqua singled to second base, RBI (1-1 BK); Neely Barrier scored. 1 7
Mikaylah Fuqua stole second. 1 7
Aspen Teague singled through the left side (2-2 KBBK); Mikaylah Fuqua advanced to third. 1 7
Karen Wisher pinch ran for Aspen Teague. 1 7
Karen Wisher stole second. 1 7
Kelsey Camp flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-1 K); Mikaylah Fuqua scored. 1 8
Gail Wisher singled to third base (2-1 BFB); Karen Wisher advanced to third. 1 8
Gail Wisher stole second. 1 8
Chloe Shelton grounded out to p (0-2 KK). 1 8

Abraham Baldwin (Ga.) - Top of 6th ABR BLU
Aspen Teague to 1b for Karen Wisher. 1 8
Alli Eidson fouled out to 3b (1-0 B). 1 8
Carter Gore fouled out to 1b (0-0). 1 8
Emma Humphrey struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 1 8

Blue Mountain Christian (MS) - Bottom of 6th ABR BLU
Bre Ramsey flied out to lf (1-2 KKB). 1 8
Laklyn Nichols grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 1 8
Neely Barrier flied out to rf (1-0 B). 1 8

Abraham Baldwin (Ga.) - Top of 7th ABR BLU
Kinley Snider reached first on an error by p (3-2 BBBKK). 1 8
Ava Roland fouled out to 3b (0-0). 1 8
Shelby Smith flied out to cf (0-0). 1 8
Kiersten Carter out at first 2b to ss (0-1 S). 1 8



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Blue Mountain Christian (MS) - Bottom of 7th ABR BLU


